Equitable Access - Gifted and Talented Students
unduplicated student counts

Report Date: 06/05/2019 Page 1

School Year: 2019 District #Name: 535 - Simpson County School #/Name: 000 - All Schools

Gifted & Talented Total Enroliment Percent fo Tota
Student Count % to total G&T Count % to total Gifted & Talented
enrollment Students

Total Students 390 3,115 12.52%
By Gender

Female 208 53.33% 1,503 48.25% 13.84%

Mae 182 46.67% 1,612 51.75% 11.29%

Total by Gender 390 100.00% 3,115 100.00% 12.52%

By Race/Ethnicity

African American 20 5.13% 310 9.95% 6.45%

American Indian /Alaska Native 0.26% 7 0.22% 14.29%

Asian 1.28% 28 0.90% 17.86%

Hispanic 15 3.85% 177 5.68% 8.47%

Native Hawaiian/Pecific I slander 1 0.26% 1 0.03% 100.00%

Two or More Races 17 4.36% 188 6.04% 9.04%

White 331 84.87% 2,404 77.17% 13.77%

Tota by Race/Ethnicity 390 100.00% 3,115 100.00% 12.52%

By other student accountability subgroup*

Free/Reduced-Priced Meals 167 42.82% 1,992 63.95% 8.38%

Students with disability with IEP 12 3.08% 443 14.22% 2.71%

English Learners 1 0.26% 58 1.86% 1.72%

Consolidated Student Group** 65 16.67% 1,028 33.00% 6.32%
By other student subgroup

Homeless 0.77% 80 2.57% 3.75%

Foster 0.77% 63 2.02% 4.76%

Military Connected 0.00% 0 0.00% 0.00%

* |ndicates included in accountability (Equitable Access)

** The Consolidated Sudent Group is a non-duplicated aggregation including African American, Hispanic, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, American Indian or Alaska Native , Two or more races, Sudents

with Disabilitieswith an |EP, and English Learners.



Total Gifted & Talented Students

Total Students
% of G&T students
% of total students
By Gender
Female
Male
Total by Gender
By Race/Ethnicity
African American
American Indian /Alaska Native
Asian
Hispanic
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
White
Total by Race

By other student accountability
subgroup*

Free/Reduced-Priced Meals
Students with disability with |EP
English Learners

Consolidated Student Group**

By other student subgroup

Homeless
Foster
Military Connected

Unduplicated Crestive &

Count

390
3,115

12.52%

208
182
390

20
1

5
15
1
17
331
390

167
12

65

Divergent
Thinking

20

5.13%
0.64%

12
8
20

O O B O O Bk

20

w O r ©

o

Equitable Access - Gifted and Talented Students
gifted category counts

Genera
Ability

78

20.00%
2.50%

40
38
78

N O O kP O W

66
78

33

11

Psychological Academic-
Intellectual or Leadership Language Academic- Academic-

Skills

99

25.38%
3.18%

65

34

99

12

N O F N P

81
99

o

16

Arts

73

18.72%
2.34%

37
36
73

Gifted Category Counts
Academic- Visual & Visua & Visual & Visua & = Primary

Math

133

34.10%

4.27%

79
133

w O 0w r O U

116
133

58

17

Science

0.77%
0.10%

w

W W O O o o o o

O O o N

o

Social

Perf

Studies  Arts- Art

12

3.08%
0.39%

12

O O O O O Bk

12

= O O O

22

5.64%
0.71%

13

22

o O N O O o

22

N O O ©

o

Perf
Arts
Dance

0

0.00%
0.00%

o

O O O O o o o o

o O o o

o

Perf
Arts-
Drama

0

0.00%
0.00%

o

O O O O o o o o

o o o o

o

Perf
Arts-
Music

8

2.05%
0.26%

[ee]

0w N O O B O O O

O O B

o

Talent
Pool

117

30.00%
3.76%

67
50
117

O W W O »

97
117

59
10

26

Total Gifted
Designations

565

304
261
565

30

23
20

483
565

239
12

86

Page 2

Ratio

115

1.46
1.43
1.45

1.50
1.00
1.40
153
1.00
1.18
1.46
1.45

1.43
1.00
1.00
132

1.00
1.00
0.00



Unduplicated Crestive &

Count
Total Gifted & Talented Students 390
Total Students 3,115
% of G&T students

By Grade Level

K 0
01 27
02 43
03 47
04 17
05 24
06 37
07 46
08 28
09 39
10 18
11 31
12 33
14 0

Divergent
Thinking

20

5.13%

o O O O O B O O O O o

=
o w O

Equitable Access - Gifted and Talented Students
gifted category counts

Genera
Ability

78

20.00%

N B 00O O O O

21

11

16

Psychological Academic-
Intellectual or Leadership Language Academic- Academic-

Skills

99

25.38%

O O o o o o

17
11
22

14
10

Arts

73

18.72%

~N 00 o0 O O O o

15

[«2)

Gifted Category Counts
Academic- Visual & Visua & Visual & Visua & = Primary

Math

133

34.10%

o O O o o

21
16
24
13
18

12
12

Science

0.77%

O O O O B O P O Fr O O o o o

Social

Perf

Studies  Arts- Art

12

3.08%

O O O P P O © O B O O O O o

22

5.64%

O 00 P N O N W O O O O O o o

Perf
Arts
Dance

0

0.00%

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

Perf
Arts-
Drama

0

0.00%

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

Perf
Arts-
Music

8

2.05%

O P NN N O O O N P O O O O O

Talent
Pool

117

30.00%

AR N
JD N

O O O O O o o o o o

Page 3



