Equitable Access - Gifted and Talented Students

unduplicated student counts

School Year: 2019 District	ct #/Name: 535 - Simpson	County	School #/Name: 000 - All Schools						
	Gifted &	Talented	Total Enr	ollment	Percent to Total Enrollment				
	Student Count	% to total G&T	Count	% to total enrollment	Gifted & Talented Students				
Total Students	390		3,115		12.52%				
By Gender									
Female	208	53.33%	1,503	48.25%	13.84%				
Male	182	46.67%	1,612	51.75%	11.29%				
Total by Gender	390	100.00%	3,115	100.00%	12.52%				
By Race/Ethnicity									
African American	20	5.13%	310	9.95%	6.45%				
American Indian /Alaska Native	1	0.26%	7	0.22%	14.29%				
Asian	5	1.28%	28	0.90%	17.86%				
Hispanic	15	3.85%	177	5.68%	8.47%				
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	1	0.26%	1	0.03%	100.00%				
Two or More Races	17	4.36%	188	6.04%	9.04%				
White	331	84.87%	2,404	77.17%	13.77%				
Total by Race/Ethnicity	390	100.00%	3,115	100.00%	12.52%				
By other student accountability subgroup*									
Free/Reduced-Priced Meals	167	42.82%	1,992	63.95%	8.38%				
Students with disability with IEP	12	3.08%	443	14.22%	2.71%				
English Learners	1	0.26%	58	1.86%	1.72%				
Consolidated Student Group**	65	16.67%	1,028	33.00%	6.32%				
By other student subgroup									
Homeless	3	0.77%	80	2.57%	3.75%				
Foster	3	0.77%	63	2.02%	4.76%				
Military Connected	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0.00%				

* Indicates included in accountability (Equitable Access)

** The Consolidated Student Group is a non-duplicated aggregation including African American, Hispanic, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, American Indian or Alaska Native, Two or more races, Students with Disabilities with an IEP, and English Learners.

Equitable Access - Gifted and Talented Students

gifted category counts

		Gifted Category Counts													
	Unduplicated Count	Creative & Divergent Thinking	General Intellectual Ability	Psychological or Leadership Skills		Academic- Math	Academic- Science	Academic- Social Studies	Visual & Perf Arts- Art	Visual & Perf Arts- Dance	Visual & Perf Arts- Drama	Visual & Perf Arts- Music	Primary Talent Pool	alent Total Gifted	Ratio
Total Gifted & Talented Students	390	20	78	99	73	133	3	12	22	0	0	8	117	565	1.15
Total Students	3,115														
% of G&T students		5.13%	20.00%	25.38%	18.72%	34.10%	0.77%	3.08%	5.64%	0.00%	0.00%	2.05%	30.00%		
% of total students	12.52%	0.64%	2.50%	3.18%	2.34%	4.27%	0.10%	0.39%	0.71%	0.00%	0.00%	0.26%	3.76%		
By Gender															
Female	208	12	40	65	37	54	2	8	13	0	0	6	67	304	1.46
Male	182	8	38	34	36	79	1	4	9	0	0	2	50	261	1.43
Total by Gender	390	20	78	99	73	133	3	12	22	0	0	8	117	565	1.45
By Race/Ethnicity															
African American	20	1	3	12	4	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	30	1.50
American Indian /Alaska Native	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1.00
Asian	5	0	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	7	1.40
Hispanic	15	1	6	1	1	8	0	0	2	0	0	1	3	23	1.53
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1.00
Two or More Races	17	0	2	2	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	20	1.18
White	331	18	66	81	64	116	3	11	20	0	0	7	97	483	1.46
Total by Race	390	20	78	99	73	133	3	12	22	0	0	8	117	565	1.45
By other student accountability subgroup*															
Free/Reduced-Priced Meals	167	8	33	34	30	58	2	5	9	0	0	1	59	239	1.43
Students with disability with IEP	12	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	12	1.00
English Learners	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1.00
Consolidated Student Group**	65	3	11	16	9	17	0	1	2	0	0	1	26	86	1.32
By other student subgroup															
Homeless	3	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	1.00
Foster	3	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	1.00
Military Connected	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00

Equitable Access - Gifted and Talented Students

gifted category counts

		Gifted Category Counts											
	Unduplicated Count	Creative & Divergent Thinking	General Intellectual Ability	Psychological or Leadership Skills	Academic- Language Arts	Academic- Math	Academic- Science	Academic- Social Studies	Visual & Perf Arts- Art	Visual & Perf Arts- Dance	Visual & Perf Arts- Drama	Visual & Perf Arts- Music	Primary Talent Pool
Total Gifted & Talented Students	390	20	78	99	73	133	3	12	22	0	0	8	117
Total Students	3,115												
% of G&T students		5.13%	20.00%	25.38%	18.72%	34.10%	0.77%	3.08%	5.64%	0.00%	0.00%	2.05%	30.00%
By Grade Level													
К	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
01	27	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	27
02	43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	43
03	47	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	47
04	17	0	8	0	5	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
05	24	1	1	0	8	21	1	1	0	0	0	1	0
06	37	0	2	21	7	16	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
07	46	0	21	17	15	24	1	9	3	0	0	0	0
08	28	0	3	11	6	13	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
09	39	0	11	22	7	18	1	1	6	0	0	0	0
10	18	6	7	4	5	9	0	1	2	0	0	2	0
11	31	10	16	14	9	12	0	0	1	0	0	2	0
12	33	3	9	10	11	12	0	0	8	0	0	1	0
14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0